MONTEREY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEETING: April 13,2010 AGENDA NO.: 7\

SUBJECT: Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC)
to execute Amendment #2 to the Agreement with Gallun Snow Associates
Inc. for Interior Design and Design Master Planning Services at NMC in
an amount not to exceed $198,500 (an increase of $60,000) for the period
March 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010.

DEPARTMENT: Natividad Medical Center

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad
Medical Center (NMC) to execute Amendment #2 to the Agreement with Gallun Snow Associates
Inc. for Interior Design and Design Master Planning Services at NMC in an amount not to exceed
$198,500 (an increase of $60,000) for the period March 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Gallun Snow Associates, Inc. is an interior design firm that specializes in hospital design; creating a
holistic, healing environment. NMC has had an agreement with Gallun Snow Associates, Inc. since
Fiscal Year 2009. Gallun Snow Associates, Inc. has helped the hospital develop a design master
plan for the facility to include a master color palette, finishes, floor patterns, and furniture standards.
Additionally, NMC is in the process of completing a much needed renovation of the hospital
cafeteria with the collaboration of this vendor. The current agreement is valid through the end of
June 2010. NMC desires to increase the existing contract with Gallun Snow Associates, Inc. by
$60,000 for design planning on the following projects:

e OQutpatient Specialty Clinic Expansion
o Cafeteria Artwork
e TFirst Floor Flooring type and design

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

The Amendment has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel, the Auditor/Controller’s
office and the Natividad Medical Center Board of Trustees.

FINANCING:

The cost for this Amendment is $60,000 and is included in the approved FY 2009-10 Budget. This
action will not require any additional General Fund subsidy.

Prepared by: L::?Z{/ \:(L\

Andrea Rosenberg Harry Weis
Assistant Administrator Chief Executive Officer
February 12, 2009

Attachments: Agreement, Amendment #2, Board Order




